State of Texas County of Williamson Know all men by these presents:

That on the 5th day of June 2023 the Commissioners Court of Williamson County, Texas met in duly called session at the Williamson County Courthouse, 710 Main Street, Georgetown, Texas, with the following members present:

Bill Gravell, Jr., County Judge Terry Cook, Commissioner Precinct One Cynthia P. Long, Commissioner Precinct Two Valerie Covey, Commissioner Precinct Three Russ Boles, Commissioner Precinct Four

And at said meeting, among other business, the Court considered the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, due to an unexpected vacancy on the Williamson Central Appraisal District Board of Directors, the Williamson County Commissioners Court wishes to nominate a candidate to fill said vacancy.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY the Williamson County Commissioners Court that Williamson County hereby nominates Lisa Birkman to fill the entity appointed vacancy on the Williamson Central Appraisal District Board of Directors.

RESOLVED this 4th day of June 2024.

Bill Gravell, Jr. – County Judge	
A 444.	
Attest:	Date